Flow Monitor | FS10-dbEX
EDITION Bwww.flowvision-gmbh.de 1
Description
Features
Connection diagram FS10-EX
brown
red
black

       Certification
       T5  ATEX approval
FS10-dbEX- U1 MIN 01 W  - M1 Z05 T5   ordering example
Ranges of application
gases dust
category 1 zone 0 zone 20
category 2 zone 1 zone 21
category 3 zone 2 zone 22✔ ✔
✔
0320_e
FS10-dbEX-…
EU-type-examination certificate to EN IEC 60079-0:2018,
EN 60079-1:2014 and EN 60079-31:2014
 II 2G Ex db IIC T4 Gb
 II 2D Ex tb IIIC T85°C…T120°C Db
✔
Flow Monitor | FS10-dbEX
EDITION B www.flowvision-gmbh.de2
TECHNICAL DATA (T
U
 = 25 °C, U
B
 = DC 24 V)
General data
Media air, gases, water, aqueous liquids, oil
Monitoring function flow speed switch point (min/max)
fault indication LED (yellow)
signal output
Power FET, high side switch, short circuit proof
max. load 500 mA, inductive load max. 100 mA
Temperature range
liquid/gas -20 ... +100 °C
ambient -20 ... +  65 °C
Electrical data
Operating voltage U
B
DC 24 V (± 20 %, at the device – please consider voltage drop)
Power consumption
(without load)
gases 28 mA ±5%
liquids 57 mA ±3 %
Status indication LED (green)
MTTF (SN 29500) 519 years
Flow monitoring
Flow response level

   Material of the area exposed to medium
   M3  nickel plated brass, Delrin seal
BV  - 03  M3   ordering example
Ordering information
Ordering information
Type
TP Sensor adapter with internal thread
 Process connection/Nominal size
 00 DN 8 G 1/4   internal thread length: 50 mm/1.97 in. *
 01 DN 15 G 1/2   internal thread length: 50 mm/1.97 in.
 02 DN 20 G 3/4   internal thread length: 64 mm/2.52 in.
 03 DN 25 G1   internal thread length: 78 mm/3.07 in.
 04 DN 32 G1 1/4  internal thread length: 94 mm/3.70 in.
 05 DN 40 G1 1/2  internal thread length: 110 mm/4.33 in.
 06 DN 50 G2   internal thread length: 138 mm/5.43 in.
   Material of the area exposed to medium
   M1 stainless steel 1.4571/AISI 316Ti PN 315 bar/4570 psi
   M3 brass (not TP-03..)   PN 25 bar/363 psi
   M5 red brass (only TP-03..)   PN 16 bar/232 psi
TP   - 01  M3 ordering example
Type
TP Sensor adapter with welding nipples
 Process connection/Nominal size
 00 DN 8 dia.d: 8 mm/.315 in. length: 80 mm/3.15 in. *
 01 DN 15 dia.d: 16 mm/.630 in. length: 80 mm/3.15 in.
 02 DN 20 dia.d: 20 mm/.787 in. length: 70 mm/2.76 in.
 03 DN 25 dia.d: 25 mm/.984 in. length: 80 mm/3.15 in.
 04 DN 32 dia.d: 32 mm/1.26 in. length: 100 mm/3.94 in.
 05 DN 40 dia.d: 40 mm/1.57 in. length: 110 mm/4.33 in.
 06 DN 50 dia.d: 50 mm/1.97 in. length: 140 mm/5.51 in.
   Material of the area exposed to medium
   M1 stainless steel 1.4571/AISI 316Ti
    Process connection
    SA welded connection
TP  - 01  M1   - SA ordering example
* tube/pipe inside diameter min. 8 mm
EDITION B www.flowvision-gmbh.de6
FS10-dbEX-U1...11 | Sensor adapter TP/Ball valve BV
Dimensions
TP-…  sensor adapter with internal thread
G
t
L
t
S
W ø
d
tt
L
S
W
ø
D ø
d
H
ø
d G
t
S
W
A
L
TP-… M1-SA  sensor adapter with welding nipples
BV-… M3  Ball valve with internal thread
Material stainless steel (-M1): PN 315 bar / 4569 psi
Material brass (-M3): PN 25 bar / 363 psi
Material red brass (-M5): PN 16 bar / 232 psi
SW = switch across flats
PN   315 bar / 4569 psi
PN 25 bar / 363 psi
Type
DN dia. d G t L SW
mm in. mm in. in. mm in. mm in. mm in.
TP-00 … 8 .315 8 .315 1/4“ 10 .394 50 1.97 27 1.06
TP-01 … 15 .591 16 .630 1/2“ 11 .433 50 1.97 27 1.06
TP-02 … 20 .787 20 .787 3/4“ 12 .472 64 2.52 32 1.26
TP-03 … 25 .984 25 .984 1“ 14 .551 78 3.07 40 1.57
TP-04 … 32 1.26 32 1.26 1.1/4“ 15 .591 94 3.70 50 1.97
TP-05 … 40 1.57 40 1.57 1.1/2“ 15 .591 110 4.33 55 2.16
TP-06 … 50 1.97 50 1.97 2“ 19 .748 138 5.43 70 2.76
Type
DN dia. d dia. D t L SW
mm in. mm in. mm in. mm in. mm in. mm in.
TP-00M1-SA 8 .315 8 .315 13,5 .532 15 .591 80 3.15 27 1.06
TP-01M1-SA 15 .591 16 .630 21.3 .839 15 .591 80 3.15 27 1.06
TP-02M1-SA 20 .787 20 .787 26.9 1.06 15 .591 70 2.76 32 1.26
TP-03M1-SA 25 .984 25 .984 33.7 1.33 15 .591 80 3.15 40 1.57
TP-04M1-SA 32 1.26 32 1.26 42.4 1.67 15 .591 100 3.94 50 1.97
TP-05M1-SA 40 1.57 40 1.57 48.3 1.90 15 .591 110 4.33 55 2.16
TP-06M1-SA 50 1.97 50 1.97 60.3 2.37 15 .591 140 5.51 70 2.76
Type
DN dia. d G t L SW H A
mm in. mm in. in. mm in. mm in. mm in. mm in. mm in.
BV-03M3 25 .984 25 .984 1“ 21 .827 88 3.47 41 1.61 59 2.32 115 4.53
BV-04M3 32 1.26 32 1.26 1.1/4“ 24 .945 100 3.94 50 1.97 65 2.56 115 4.53
BV-05M3 40 1.57 40 1.57 1.1/2“ 24 .945 110 4.33 54 2.13 77 3.03 150 5.91
BV-06M3 50 1.97 50 1.97 2“ 28 1.10 131 5.16 70 2.76 85 3.35 150 5.91
This is a metric design and millimeter dimensions take precedence (
 mm